
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK  SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4521 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2016 

 

NEW TRAINS IN RAJASTHAN 

 

†4521.  SHRI ANSHUL VERMA:  

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:  

 

  

(a) whether the proposal for introduction of new trains and to increase the 

frequency of trains in Rajasthan is pending with the Government; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the names of the trains for which 

increase in frequency is being demanded by the people; 

 

(c) whether the demand for the extension of Jodhpur-Delhi superfast 

Express upto Haridwar on daily basis is being made since long; and 

 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons for not approving the 

proposal? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

 (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)  

 
 

(a) & (b) A large number of representations are received at various levels 

of Railway administration viz. Railway station, Division, Zonal 

Headquarter and Railway Board’s level for introduction of new trains 

and to increase the frequency of existing train services. Action as 

found feasible and justified is taken from time to time. This is an 

ongoing exercise. However, Indian Railways do not maintain 

compendium of such representations. 

 

(c)  & (d) Request for extension of 22481/22482 Jodhpur-Delhi Sarai Rohilla 

Superfast Express upto Haridwar has been received but not found 

feasible at present, due to operational and resource constraints.  

***** 


